Taxing District
Counties

Kootenai County

KC Aquifer Protection
Cities

City of Athol

City of Coeur d'Alene
City of Dalton Gardens
City of Fernan Lake Village
City of Harrison

City of Hauser Lake
City of Hayden

City of Hayden Lake
City of Huetter

City of Post Falls

City of Rathdrum

City of Spirit Lake

City of Worley
Highways

Post Falls Highway 1
Lakes Highway 2

East Side Highway 3
Worley Highway 4
School Districts

Coeur d'Alene SD #271
Lakeland SD #272
Post Falls SD #273
Kootenai SD #274
Plummer- Worley SD #44
Kellogg SD #391

Fire

East Side Fire

Hauser Lake Fire

KC Fire & Rescue

Mica Kidd Island Fire
Northern Lakes Fire
Shoshone County Fire #2
Spirit Lake Fire

St. Maries Fire
Timberlake Fire
Worley Fire

Flood Control

Flood Control #17

Taxing Districts in Kootenai County & Budget Hearing Dates as of 4/30/2023
State

Hearing Location

Kootenai County Room 1A-B
Kootenai County Room 1A-B

Athol City Hall

Library Community Room
Dalton Gardens City Hall
CDA Library

Harrison Senior Center
Hauser City Hall

Hayden City Hall

City Hall

Sage Tech School

City Hall

Rathdrum City Hall
Spirit Lake City Hall
Worley City Hall

Post Falls Highway District
Lakes Highway District

East Side Highway District
Worley Highway District Office

Midtown Center Meeting Room
Lakeland District Office

River City Middle School

Kootenai Junior High School Library
District Boardroom - Plummer
District Office

East Side Fire Admin Office
Hauser Lake Fire Department
Joe Doellefeld Training Center
MKI Fire

Fire Station No. 1

SCFD2

SLFPD Administration Building
St. Maries Station

Timberlake Fire Station 1
Worley Fire Station 1

Twinlow Camp and Retreat Center

Address

451 Government Way
451 Government Way

30355 N. 3rd Street

702 Front Avenue

6360 N. 4th Street

702 E. Front Street

301 Pine Street

11837 N. Hauser Lake Road
8930 N. Government Way
9393 N. Strahorn Road
4259 W. Seltice Way

408 N. Spokane Street
8047 W. Main Street
6042 W. Maine Street
9936 West E. Street

5629 E. Seltice Way
11341 N. Ramsey Road
6095 E. Mullan Trail Road
12799 W. Ness Road

1505 N. 5th Street

15506 N. Washington Street

1505 N. Fir Street
13030 E. O'Gara Road
1157 E. Street

800 Bunker Avenue

20338 S Highway 97

10728 N. Hauser Lake Road
5271E. Seltice Way

6891 W. Kidd Island Road
125 W. Hayden Ave

911 Bunker Ave

32182 N. 6th Avenue

308 W. Jefferson Avenue
5985 E. Highway 54

31541 S. Hwy 95

22787 N. Twinlow Road

City

Coeur d'Alene
Coeur d'Alene

Athol

Coeur d'Alene
Dalton Gardens
Coeur d'Alene
Harrison
Hauser
Hayden
Hayden Lake
Coeur d'Alene
Post Falls
Rathdrum
Spirit Lake
Worley

Post Falls
Hayden
Coeur d'Alene
Worley

Coeur d'Alene
Rathdrum
Post Falls
Harrison
Plummer
Kellogg

Harrison
Hauser

Post Falls
Coeur d'Alene
Hayden
Kellogg

Spirit Lake

St. Maries
Athol

Worley

Rathdrum

ID
ID

Zip

83816
83816

83801
83814
83815
83814
83833
83854
83835
83835
83814
83854
83858
83869
83876

83854
83835
83814
83876

83814
83858
83854
83833
83851
83837

83833
83854
83854
83814
83835
83837
83869
83861
83801
83876

83858

Date

8/30/2023
8/30/2023

8/22/2023
9/5/2023
8/10/2023
8/7/2023
7/20/2023
9/12/2023
8/22/2023
8/15/2023
8/9/2023
8/15/2023
8/23/2023
8/8/2023
8/9/2023

8/2/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/30/2023

6/12/2023
6/12/2023
6/12/2023
6/12/2023
6/12/2023
6/13/2023

8/8/2023
8/14/2023
8/29/2023
8/23/2023
8/24/2023
7/19/2023
8/30/2023
8/24/2023
8/28/2023
8/29/2023

8/31/2023

Time

6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
5:00 PM

6:00 PM
5:45 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

10:30 AM
6:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM

10:00 AM
5:30 PM

10:00 AM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
4:15 PM

6:00 PM

Phone #'s

(208) 446-1665
(208) 446-1665

(208) 683-2101
(208) 769-2225

(208)772-3698 x 102

(208) 818-9053
(208) 689-3212
(208) 777-9315
(208) 772-4411
(208) 772-2161
(208) 699-5827
(208) 777-4504
(208) 687-0261
(208) 623-2131
(208) 686-1258

(208) 765-3717
(208) 772-7527
(208) 765-4714
(208) 274-8010

(208) 664-8241
(208) 687-0431
(208) 773-1658
(208) 689-3631
(208) 686-1621
(208) 784-1348

(208) 769-4269
(208) 773-1174
(208) 777-8500
(208) 770-8720
(208) 772-5711
(208) 786-4272
(208) 623-5800
(208) 245-5253
(208) 683-3333
(208) 686-1718

(208) 254-1036



Taxing District

Other

Community Library Network
North Idaho College

Kootenai County EMS

Hayden Lake Watershed Improvement District
Water/Sewer Districts

Cataldo Water District

Cleland Bay Sewer District
Hayden Lake Sewer District

Kidd Island Bay Sewer District
Kingston-Cataldo Sewer District
Kootenai Water District #1
Special Assessments

Alpine Meadows Water District
Bayview Water/Sewer District
Greenferry Water/Sewer District
North Kootenai Water District
Ohio Match Road Water District
Remington Water District

Twin Lakes Water District 95-C
Urban Renewal Districts

Spirit Lake Urban Renewal Agency

Taxing Districts in Kootenai County & Budget Hearing Dates as of 4/30/2023

Hearing Location

Community Library

Edminster Student Union & Virtually
Kootenai County EMS

Community Library Network at Hayden

Kingston Baptist Church
Cleland Bay Sewer District
City Hall

Mica Flats Grange

District Office

Eastside Highway District

Pump House

Bayview Water & Sewer District Office
Greenferry Water & Sewer District Office
North Kootenai Water District Board Room
Ohio Match Water District Office

Athol Community Center

Lakeland High School Library

Spirit Lake City Hall

Address

821 N. Spokane Street
495 N. College Drive

4381 W. Seltice Way
8385 N. Government Way

41845 Silver Valley Road
25324 S. Cleland Bay Road
9393 N. Strahorn Road

7465 W. Kidd Island Bay Road
42784 Silver Valley Road
6095 Mullan Trail Road

2942 E. Grand Tour Drive
16401 E. Emerson Drive
9191 Michael Way
13649 N Meyer Road
1314 N. BizTown Loop
30355 3rd Street

15601 ID-41

6042 W. Maine Street

City

Post Falls
Coeur d'Alene
Coeur d'Alene
Hayden

Kingston
Worley
Hayden Lake
Coeur d'Alene
Kingston
Coeur d'Alene

Hayden
Bayview
Coeur d'Alene
Rathdrum
Hayden
Athol
Rathdrum

Spirit Lake

State

Zip

83854
83814
83814
83835

83839
83876
83835
83814
83839
83814

83835
83803
83814
83858
83835
83801
83858

83869

Date

8/10/2023
5/24/2023
7/27/2023
6/19/2023

8/8/2023
5/16/2023
8/9/2023
8/14/2023
8/9/2023
8/23/2023

10/10/2023
10/25/2023
11/20/2023
9/1/2023
10/11/2023
11/15/2023
5/18/2023

8/14/2023

Time

5:30 PM
6:00 PM
3:00 PM
6:15 PM

7:00 PM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
4:00 PM
12:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM

6:30 PM

Phone #'s

(208) 773-1506
(208) 769-3340
(208) 930-4224
(406) 223-5760

(208) 682-3581
(208) 790-2200
(208) 772-4379
(208) 665-1519
(208) 682-3892
(208) 667-0340

(208) 762-7116
(208) 683-3948
(208) 651-2192
(208) 687-6593
(208) 610-6918
(208) 651-2192
(208) 538-3858

(208) 623-2131
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