

Taxing Districts in Kootenai County & Budget Hearing Dates as of 4/30/2023

Taxing District	Hearing Location	Address	City	State	Zip	Date	Time	Phone #'s
Counties								
Kootenai County	Kootenai County Room 1A-B	451 Government Way	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83816	8/30/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 446-1665
KC Aquifer Protection	Kootenai County Room 1A-B	451 Government Way	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83816	8/30/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 446-1665
Cities								
City of Athol	Athol City Hall	30355 N. 3rd Street	Athol	ID	83801	8/22/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 683-2101
City of Coeur d'Alene	Library Community Room	702 Front Avenue	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	9/5/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 769-2225
City of Dalton Gardens	Dalton Gardens City Hall	6360 N. 4th Street	Dalton Gardens	ID	83815	8/10/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 772-3698 x 102
City of Fernan Lake Village	CDA Library	702 E. Front Street	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	8/7/2023	5:30 PM	(208) 818-9053
City of Harrison	Harrison Senior Center	301 Pine Street	Harrison	ID	83833	7/20/2023	5:00 PM	(208) 689-3212
City of Hauser Lake	Hauser City Hall	11837 N. Hauser Lake Road	Hauser	ID	83854	9/12/2023	6:30 PM	(208) 777-9315
City of Hayden	Hayden City Hall	8930 N. Government Way	Hayden	ID	83835	8/22/2023	5:00 PM	(208) 772-4411
City of Hayden Lake	City Hall	9393 N. Strahorn Road	Hayden Lake	ID	83835	8/15/2023	5:00 PM	(208) 772-2161
City of Huetter	Sage Tech School	4259 W. Seltice Way	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	8/9/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 699-5827
City of Post Falls	City Hall	408 N. Spokane Street	Post Falls	ID	83854	8/15/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 777-4504
City of Rathdrum	Rathdrum City Hall	8047 W. Main Street	Rathdrum	ID	83858	8/23/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 687-0261
City of Spirit Lake	Spirit Lake City Hall	6042 W. Maine Street	Spirit Lake	ID	83869	8/8/2023	6:30 PM	(208) 623-2131
City of Worley	Worley City Hall	9936 West E. Street	Worley	ID	83876	8/9/2023	5:00 PM	(208) 686-1258
Highways								
Post Falls Highway 1	Post Falls Highway District	5629 E. Seltice Way	Post Falls	ID	83854	8/2/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 765-3717
Lakes Highway 2	Lakes Highway District	11341 N. Ramsey Road	Hayden	ID	83835	8/28/2023	5:45 PM	(208) 772-7527
East Side Highway 3	East Side Highway District	6095 E. Mullan Trail Road	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	8/28/2023	9:00 AM	(208) 765-4714
Worley Highway 4	Worley Highway District Office	12799 W. Ness Road	Worley	ID	83876	8/30/2023	9:00 AM	(208) 274-8010
School Districts								
Coeur d'Alene SD #271	Midtown Center Meeting Room	1505 N. 5th Street	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	6/12/2023	5:00 PM	(208) 664-8241
Lakeland SD #272	Lakeland District Office	15506 N. Washington Street	Rathdrum	ID	83858	6/12/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 687-0431
Post Falls SD #273	River City Middle School	1505 N. Fir Street	Post Falls	ID	83854	6/12/2023	5:30 PM	(208) 773-1658
Kootenai SD #274	Kootenai Junior High School Library	13030 E. O'Gara Road	Harrison	ID	83833	6/12/2023	5:00 PM	(208) 689-3631
Plummer- Worley SD #44	District Boardroom - Plummer	1157 E. Street	Plummer	ID	83851	6/12/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 686-1621
Kellogg SD #391	District Office	800 Bunker Avenue	Kellogg	ID	83837	6/13/2023	7:00 PM	(208) 784-1348
Fire								
East Side Fire	East Side Fire Admin Office	20338 S Highway 97	Harrison	ID	83833	8/8/2023	10:30 AM	(208) 769-4269
Hauser Lake Fire	Hauser Lake Fire Department	10728 N. Hauser Lake Road	Hauser	ID	83854	8/14/2023	6:30 PM	(208) 773-1174
KC Fire & Rescue	Joe Doellefeld Training Center	5271 E. Seltice Way	Post Falls	ID	83854	8/29/2023	4:00 PM	(208) 777-8500
Mica Kidd Island Fire	MKI Fire	6891 W. Kidd Island Road	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	8/23/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 770-8720
Northern Lakes Fire	Fire Station No. 1	125 W. Hayden Ave	Hayden	ID	83835	8/24/2023	10:00 AM	(208) 772-5711
Shoshone County Fire #2	SCFD2	911 Bunker Ave	Kellogg	ID	83837	7/19/2023	5:30 PM	(208) 786-4272
Spirit Lake Fire	SLFPD Administration Building	32182 N. 6th Avenue	Spirit Lake	ID	83869	8/30/2023	10:00 AM	(208) 623-5800
St. Maries Fire	St. Maries Station	308 W. Jefferson Avenue	St. Maries	ID	83861	8/24/2023	4:00 PM	(208) 245-5253
Timberlake Fire	Timberlake Fire Station 1	5985 E. Highway 54	Athol	ID	83801	8/28/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 683-3333
Worley Fire	Worley Fire Station 1	31541 S. Hwy 95	Worley	ID	83876	8/29/2023	4:15 PM	(208) 686-1718
Flood Control								
Flood Control #17	Twinlow Camp and Retreat Center	22787 N. Twinlow Road	Rathdrum	ID	83858	8/31/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 254-1036

Taxing Districts in Kootenai County & Budget Hearing Dates as of 4/30/2023

Taxing District	Hearing Location	Address	City	State	Zip	Date	Time	Phone #'s
Other								
Community Library Network	Community Library	821 N. Spokane Street	Post Falls	ID	83854	8/10/2023	5:30 PM	(208) 773-1506
North Idaho College	Edminster Student Union & Virtually	495 N. College Drive	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	5/24/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 769-3340
Kootenai County EMS	Kootenai County EMS	4381 W. Seltice Way	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	7/27/2023	3:00 PM	(208) 930-4224
Hayden Lake Watershed Improvement District	Community Library Network at Hayden	8385 N. Government Way	Hayden	ID	83835	6/19/2023	6:15 PM	(406) 223-5760
Water/Sewer Districts								
Cataldo Water District	Kingston Baptist Church	41845 Silver Valley Road	Kingston	ID	83839	8/8/2023	7:00 PM	(208) 682-3581
Cleland Bay Sewer District	Cleland Bay Sewer District	25324 S. Cleland Bay Road	Worley	ID	83876	5/16/2023	1:00 PM	(208) 790-2200
Hayden Lake Sewer District	City Hall	9393 N. Strahorn Road	Hayden Lake	ID	83835	8/9/2023	9:00 AM	(208) 772-4379
Kidd Island Bay Sewer District	Mica Flats Grange	7465 W. Kidd Island Bay Road	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	8/14/2023	4:30 PM	(208) 665-1519
Kingston-Cataldo Sewer District	District Office	42784 Silver Valley Road	Kingston	ID	83839	8/9/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 682-3892
Kootenai Water District #1	Eastside Highway District	6095 Mullan Trail Road	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	8/23/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 667-0340
Special Assessments								
Alpine Meadows Water District	Pump House	2942 E. Grand Tour Drive	Hayden	ID	83835	10/10/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 762-7116
Bayview Water/Sewer District	Bayview Water & Sewer District Office	16401 E. Emerson Drive	Bayview	ID	83803	10/25/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 683-3948
Greenferry Water/Sewer District	Greenferry Water & Sewer District Office	9191 Michael Way	Coeur d'Alene	ID	83814	11/20/2023	4:00 PM	(208) 651-2192
North Kootenai Water District	North Kootenai Water District Board Room	13649 N Meyer Road	Rathdrum	ID	83858	9/1/2023	12:30 PM	(208) 687-6593
Ohio Match Road Water District	Ohio Match Water District Office	1314 N. BizTown Loop	Hayden	ID	83835	10/11/2023	5:30 PM	(208) 610-6918
Remington Water District	Athol Community Center	30355 3rd Street	Athol	ID	83801	11/15/2023	6:30 PM	(208) 651-2192
Twin Lakes Water District 95-C	Lakeland High School Library	15601 ID-41	Rathdrum	ID	83858	5/18/2023	6:00 PM	(208) 538-3858
Urban Renewal Districts								
Spirit Lake Urban Renewal Agency	Spirit Lake City Hall	6042 W. Maine Street	Spirit Lake	ID	83869	8/14/2023	6:30 PM	(208) 623-2131